TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Name and Continuance

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------------|
| BRECONRIDGE CORPORATION | | 109/23/2010 | FEDERALLY INCORPORATED COMPANY: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BRECONRIDGE LIMITED | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | PO BOX 997 | |
| City: | HALIFAX NS | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | B3J 2X2 | |
| Entity Type: | NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED COMPANY: CANADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2855496 | BRECONRIDGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000 Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lynne E. Graybeal

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58689-4000.0016.US001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lynne E. Graybeal, Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0308

IOP \$40,00 285549

900205526

| Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099 | | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Andrea M. Sander | | | |
| Signature: | /Andrea M. Sander/ | | | |
| Date: | 10/25/2011 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=NameChange_Continuance#page1.tif source=NameChange_Continuance#page2.tif | | | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0309



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

Companies Act

Registry Number

3248661

I HEREBY CERTIFY that

BRECONRIDGE LIMITED

a subsisting company incorporated under the laws of another jurisdiction, has satisfied the Registrar that the provisions of Section 133 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, and any amendments thereto, have been complied with.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the aforementioned company is hereby continued in the Province of Nova Scotia effective September 23, 2010.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

September 23, 2010

Date of Continuance

TRADEMARK REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0310

BRECONRIDGE CORPORATION

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

WHEREAS BreconRidge Corporation (the "Company") was amalgamated under the Canada Business Corporations Act pursuant to certificate of amalgamation dated May 28, 2010;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed advisable that the Company apply for a certificate of continuance under the Companies Act of Nova Scotia (the "Nova Scotia Act");

NOW THEREFORE IT IS RESOLVED as a special resolution of the Company that:

- 1. The Company apply pursuant to section 133 of the Nova Scotia Act for a certificate of continuance continuing the Company as a body corporate under the Nova Scotia Act.
- 2. Notice of the application for continuance be given to the Director under the Canada Business Corporations Act.
- 3. Subject to the issuance of such certificate of continuance and without affecting the validity of the Company and the existence of the Company by or under its articles of amalgamation and any act done thereunder, the Company hereby approves and adopts the memorandum of association in the form attached hereto as Schedule A and the articles of association in the form attached hereto as Schedule B.
- 4. Subject to such continuance and without affecting the validity of the Company by or under its articles of amalgamation and of any act done thereunder, its articles of amalgamation are hereby amended to make all changes necessary to conform to the Nova Scotia Companies Act, including the change of name of the Company to BreconRidge Limited, such changes to become effective upon obtaining the approval of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies of Nova Scotia.
- 5. Any officer or director of the Company be and is hereby authorized and directed to do all things and execute all documents, under the corporate seal where required, necessary or desirable to give effect to the foregoing.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Special Resolution of the Company, and that such Resolution is still in full force and effect.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Company this 30th day of August, 2010.

of a document filed in the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the 13-4 day of suptember , 2012

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Dated ITHE day of A. 1. 1. 12

Colleen Kelley - President BreconRidge Corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 10/25/2011